Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Execution Date					
Caprice Klein		11/02/2011					
Gunter Brand		11/02/2011					
Lukas Angermayer		11/02/2011					
Martin Oswald		11/04/2011					
Stefan Keilwert			11/02/2011				
August Moser			11/04/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Atronic International GmbH							
Street Address:	BorsigstraBe 26						
City:							
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	D 32312						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1						
Property Type		Nu	Number				
Application Number	: 1;	3281353	Number 353				
CORRESPONDENC							
Fax Number: (408)382-0481							
Phone:	408-382-0480						
Email: edith@patentlawgroup.com							
Correspondence will via US Mail.	be sent to the e-n	nail address first; if that is unsucces	sstul, it will be sent				
Correspondent Name: Patent Law Group LLP							
Address Line 1:	2635 North First Street, Suite 223						
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ATR-A-150					
504700400							
501723488			REEL: 027225 FRAME: 0153				

Total Attachments: 2 source=ATR-A-150_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=ATR-A-150_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Caprice Klein	of	Graz, Austria
Günter Brand	of	Graz, Austria
Lukas Angermayer	of	Graz, Austria
Martin Oswald	of	St. Stefan, Austria
Stefan Keilwert	of	Laßnitzhöhe, Austria
August Moser	of	Frauental, Austria

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Atronic International GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Borsigstraße 26, D 32312 Lübbecke, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America in our new and useful improvements in

GAMING CONSOLE HAVING MOVABLE SCREEN

for which I have filed a United States patent application on October 25, 2011, which now has Serial No. 13/281,353, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in the United States of America; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 2nd day of November, 2011. Main Capalice Caprice Klein

Executed this 2nd day of November , 2011.

Günter Brand

PATENT REEL: 027225 FRAME: 0155

Executed this _	2 nd	_day of _	NOVEMBER	_, 2011.
				n My my

Lukas Angermayer

Executed this <u>4th</u> day of <u>Movember</u>, 2011. <u>Martin Oswald</u>

Executed this 2nd day of Ubvender, 2011.

Executed this <u>4</u> day of <u>Nev</u>, 2011.

PATENT REEL: 027225 FRAME: 0156